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Mindray Satellite Module Rack (SMR) Mount 
Quick Installation and Maintenance Instructions

Medical Facility Responsibility

Preventive maintenance checks must be performed regularly to maintain the quality and performance of this product. Any parts that may be broken, missing, worn, 
distorted, or contaminated in any way should not be used and all affected parts should be replaced immediately. Should the necessity of any repair be suspected; please 
contact your local distributor.

Installation Tools Installation Reference

¼" Allen Key 
(NOT PROVIDED)

#2 Philips Screwdriver 
(NOT PROVIDED)

Adjustable Pole Clamp SMR Adapter Plate Hardware Kit

!
 WARNING: It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure all aspects of installation are covered by following the full manual and reviewing warnings/notes found 
at https://docs.amico.com/amico-aa-ahm-adjustable-height-patient-monitor-arm-manual.pdf for Adjustable Height Monitor (AHM) Arm, or https://docs.amico.
com/amico-aa-ssm-side-to-side-patient-monitor-arm-manual.pdf for Side to Side Monitor (SSM) Arm.

Installation Instructions (MR-SMR-MNT-02)

Specifications

Dimensions: (W x D x H): 5.1” x 2.5” x 1.6” (13.1 cm x 6.4 cm x 4.0 cm)

Weight: 1.1 lbs (0.5 kg)

Load Rating: 15.0 lbs (6.8 kg)

Mounting to Device

1. Align the SMR adapter plate to the back mounting holes of the Mindray SMR 
Unit and fasten H-PHMS-M3-10 with #2 Philips Screwdriver. (Figure 1)

Note: Do not overtight to avoid damaging the housing thread.

2. Align the Adjustable Pole Clamp to SMR adapter plate and fasten H-HSCS-
1420-12-P with ¼ Allen Key. (Figure 2)
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MR-SMR-MNT-02

Project #: 0925

STEP 1:

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 X-MR-SMR-MNT-PLT SMR ADAPTER PLATE 1

2 Mindray SMR (NOT 
PROVIDED) Mindray SMR Unit 1

3 H-PHMS-M3-10 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, 
M3X10mm 4

UNLESS SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
BREAK ALL EDGES .005 - .010
ANGLE TOLERANCES 1
FRACTIONAL TOLERANCES 1/32
DECIMAL TOLERANCES:
                             .XX      .03
                             .XXX    .005
                             .XXXX  .0005
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SCALE: 
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CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF
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NTS 2 3
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AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:
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Mindray SMR Unit
(NOT PROVIDED)

X-MR-SMR-MNT-PLT

H-PHMS-M3-10
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MR-SMR-MNT-02

Project #: 0925

STEP 2:

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 X-MR-SMR-MNT-PLT SMR ADAPTER PLATE 1

4 H-HSCS-1420-12-P SOCKET CAP SCREW 1/4-20, 0.5"l 
W/ PATCH 4

5 PLV-8-32 ADJUSTABLE POLE CLAMP 1

UNLESS SPECIFIED 
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
BREAK ALL EDGES .005 - .010
ANGLE TOLERANCES 1
FRACTIONAL TOLERANCES 1/32
DECIMAL TOLERANCES:
                             .XX      .03
                             .XXX    .005
                             .XXXX  .0005

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 3 3
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OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
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Mindray SMR Unit
(NOT PROVIDED)

PLV-8-32

H-HSCS-1420-12-P

Figure 1 Figure 2

Mounting Device Assembly to Platform

! WARNING: DO NOT ATTEMPT TO MOUNT/REMOVE THE PLV-8-32 WHEN LOADED WITH ANY DEVICE.

! WARNING: DO NOT MOUNT THE PLV-8-32 ABOVE THE PATIENTS HEAD.

! WARNING: ENSURE POST IS STABLE AND PROPERLY INSTALLED BEFORE MOUNTING THE PLV-8-32.

https://manuals.plus/m/ebecf641343f4545e97cdad9b8e96f7bd3416d99d0b2cebf3b1bcbd6657dc9fe
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1. Ensure the handle HPC1-CLMP-HDL is loose (i.e. the handle is in its outer 
most position. If handle is not in its outer most position, then rotate the 
handle counter clockwise in order to make it so). Then, align the grooves 
of X-PC1-CLMP-CLP to the mounting surface at the desired height and 
rotate the handle (H-PC1-CLMP-HDL) clockwise until X-PC1-CLMP-CLP is 
completely tightened and secured on to the mounting platform. (Figure 3)

 Note: For clarity, figures below show mounting of PLV-8-32 without any 
device attached.

2. Tighten the nut (H-LNUT-M8-NYL) by rotating it clockwise onto the clamp 
body (X-PLV-832-BDY). (Figure 4)     

!
 WARNING: ENSURE THE X-PC1-CLMP-CLP IS COMPLETELY TIGHTENED 
AND SECURED ON TO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM BEFORE TIGHTENING 
THE NUT AND LOCKING THE PLV-8-32 ONTO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM.        

Note: For clarity, figures below show mounting of PLV-8-32 without any 
device attached.

FRONT VIEW

ISOMETRIC VIEW

X-PLV-832-BDY

H-PC1-CLMP-HDL

VERTICAL POST

GROOVES ON X-PC1-CLMP-CLP

CUSTOMER DRAWINGFOR USE WITH: PLV-8-32PROJECT 443

NOTE: BEFORE MOUNTING THE PLV-8-32 ONTO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM, FIRST ENSURE THE HANDLE (H-
PC1-CLMP-HDL) IS LOOSE (I.E. THE HANDLE IS IN ITS OUTER MOST POSITION. IF HANDLE IS NOT IN ITS 
OUTER MOST POSITION THEN ROTATE THE HANDLE COUNTER CLOCKWISE IN ORDER TO MAKE IT SO) NEXT, 
FOLLOW THE STEPS PROVIDED FOR MOUNTING THE PLV-8-32 ONTO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM.

*WARNING* - DO NOT ATTEMPT TO MOUNT/REMOVE THE PLV-8-32 WHEN LOADED WITH ANY DEVICE.
*WARNING* - DO NOT MOUNT THE PLV-8-32 ABOVE THE PATIENTS HEAD.
*WARNING* - ENSURE POST IS STABLE AND PROPERLY INSTALLED BEFORE MOUNTING THE PLV-8-32

NOTE: FOR CLARITY, FIGURES BELOW SHOW MOUNTING 
OF PLV-8-32 WITHOUT ANY DEVICE ATTACHED

MOUNTING TO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM: POST
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X-PLV-832-BDY

Front View Isometric View

Vertical Post

H-PC1-CLMP-HDL

GROOVES ON
X-PC1-CLMP-CLP

FRONT VIEW

ISOMETRIC VIEW

H-LNUT-M8-NYL

X-PLV-832-BDY
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2. TIGHTEN THE NUT  (H-LNUT-M8-NYL)  BY ROTATING IT CLOCKWISE ONTO THE CLAMP BODY (X-PLV-832-BDY)

*WARNING* :ENSURE THE X-PC1-CLMP-CLP IS COMPLETELY TIGHTENED AND SECURED ONTOTHE MOUNTING 
PLATFORM BEFORE TIGHTENING THE NUT AND LOCKING THE PLV-8-32 ONTO THE MOUNTING PLATFORM.

NOTE: TO UNINSTALL, REMOVE EQUIPMENT THEN
ROTATE THE NUT (H-LNUT-M8-NYL)
COUNTERCLOCKWISE AND THEN,
ROTATE THE HANDLE (H-PC1-CLMP-HDL)
COUNTERCLOCKWISE UNTIL THE PLV-8-32 CAN
BE REMOVED.

NOTE: FOR CLARITY, FIGURES BELOW SHOW MOUNTING 
OF PLV-8-32 WITHOUT ANY DEVICE ATTACHED
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X-PLV-832-BDYX-PLV-832-BDY

X-PLV-832-BDY

X-PLV-832-BDY

X-PLV-832-BDY

Front View Isometric View

Figure 3 Figure 4

 Note: To uninstall, rotate the nut (H-LNUT-M8-NYL) counterclockwise and then, rotate the handle (H-PC1-CLMP-HDL) counterclockwise until the PLV-8-32 can 
be removed.

Troubleshooting

 
What it looks like What happened How to fix it

Adapter is loose Adapter screw and/or knob have loosened Tighten all screws and knobs.

Maintenance

It is recommended that once every three (3) months, all locks, bolts and screws are visually inspected for signs of product wear and tear or damage. Check the product for 
loses in the mount or orientation, and ensure the adapter is secure.  

Warranty

During the term of a 5-year warranty: Within the first twelve (12) months from the date of shipment, Amico Accessories will repair or replace any part which is proven to 
be defective at no cost. After the twelve (12) month period, Amico Accessories will send the parts to the customer free of charge, however shipping and installation will 
be borne by the customer. 

The warranty is valid only when the product has been properly installed according to Amico Accessories specifications, used in a normal manner, and serviced according 
to factory recommendations. It does not cover failures due to damage which occur in shipments or failures which resulted from accidents, misuse, abuse, neglect, 
mishandling, alteration, misapplication or damage that may be attributable to Force Majeure. 

AMICO ACCESSORIES DOES NOT HONOR VERBAL STATEMENTS CONCERNING THE WARRANTY. 

The distributor and/or dealer are not sanctioned to create verbal warranties about the product described in this agreement. Any statements will not be honored or be 
made part of the agreement of sale. This document is the final complete and exclusive terms of the agreement. 

THIS WARRANTY IS INCLUSIVE AND REPLACES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES. 

Amico Accessories shall not, under any circumstances be liable for incidental or consequential damages including, but not limited to, profit, loss of sales or injuries to 
person(s) or property. 

Correction of non-compliance as noted above will result in completion of all liabilities of Amico Accessories whether based on agreement, neglect or changed materials, 
designs or specifications without notice. 

All claims for warranty must first be approved by Amico Accessories Customer Service Department: (info@amico-accessories.com or 1-877-264-2697). A valid Return 
Goods Authorization number must be obtained from Amico Accessories prior to commencement of any warranty claim. 


